3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 04APR2018 | F7 | K7
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T 19 002923 P I s
C ECR-19-008088 21MAY2019 | JAH | CT
28371110-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-19-010598 07JuL2019 | TB | TE
28371110-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2837110-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
B B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2837110-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2837110-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.20 mm [.087] F
INSUL [2.30 mm [.091] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-350472 L
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZART CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 060 TERMINAL, MALE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
£.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.65-2.20 mm [.065-.087 IN] S L] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 11124738702 Rev - : : N 2119082-4  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPHCAHON - W 1 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECTFTICATION ) ) ) 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL -] N 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
311084~ | T114-7387-02 ~ |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 983
- 1 1 1 1 455838-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 57
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 1 1 1 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
- 4 4 4 4 21638083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
*WARNIT NG - |2 |2 | 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - l ; l ; *?23??296 QSED S?W’HDSEE&N&%ABEB | ig
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Lty ey 180230 (SCR, SKTHD CAP M4 X 6 12
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, - A 1796531 FEED CAM POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L I IR 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. o L e |- 1752306-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- [ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I N c844992-1  |ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP  RoHS M4 X 8 0 21
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. : : : '
- ? ? ? ? 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED AN R B c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR IS,
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION H R R B I 3568854 |STOP. SHEAR K
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS : —
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, AN A T O A 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR NI - [ 1 1 T 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 9
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF ’
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE N ezt 8-1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, R 2-240641-4 |SPACER 7
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE - 1 - - :
CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS.
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 6-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1803199-0 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER |7
1 1 ? ? 1 1 6-1803470-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE F W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 1875 UB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ?3FEB2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG TE Connectivi J(y
cw NG 23FEB2018 ) i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ s Jeean Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2837110 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF = =4 04+0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

REF

44 .56+0.05

!

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF = REF
—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

faith DWFN.ZHANG e3rLB2018 C_ TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?ZHANG e — quriSburg' o
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Gl S (Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1] 00719 (Ce2837110
AIR FEED : : : _ i
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 ? 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837110-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2837110-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837110-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.20 mm [.087] -
INSUL [2.30 mm [.091] OV
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 060 TERMINAL, MALE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
N—— -] w 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
4.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 INJ : 1.69-2.20 mm [.069-.087 IN] BN I 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
sootdar @y e e - [ 1 ] 1 | 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SPECIFICATION ) N - | w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL B AL c844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
Ti0aa 0 - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- w 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- a4 ] a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
y : - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
g%;% ® Fg{} %EIY?NQi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING U ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- w 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
I 25mmZ 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.0 -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
| 00mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6.4 B 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
6\ 0. Tomme |.14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 1.4 B 155888-5 | SPACER. CRIMPER 82
- w 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | W 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 06
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - f f 2&%2&?; iﬁbé&ﬁ®£§MT@%£4XWA 28
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — ST S R TR R 19
Zl REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . H R ST19655- 1 |TEED CAN. PRE FEED " 18
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND bt Teifo2306-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | 2| 2| 27c044962-8 |oPACEH, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- w 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | 2168083-2 |SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2]
-2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéﬁagN%PE%éﬁzégoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELD 19
: | N - | w 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Lﬁl - w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE — w " 2eea85-4 |STOP SHEAR x
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED )
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S N w 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION N | 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 3
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS :
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, N\ W W 6-1803058-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR BN | 5 240641-4 |SPACER 7
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF — - - :
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, - ] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
égii%§%16¥$$N§E8DﬁQ?SLIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE T i 6-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
| N w w 4-1803199-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- w 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEE w w 6-1803470-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE f W
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CaANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN ?3FEB2018 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CH? THANG ?3FEB2018 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <j \/ E:{% ES I <> %J i L THANG. Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:28371 10 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 4.0£0.5

\\‘i’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] . (1H>REF
35.5340.05
ﬂz

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘!’REF
ei'REF Aff%ggj_tj____j ///////‘I'
E—

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

N

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR T B R [ 23T ER20TE o oTE omen
C? UG ¢3FEB2018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
mm M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::33&g : —
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:28371 10
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



